metals are possible.
APPLE

medium plus
large
extra
super extra
super extra plus
sculpture
sculpture plus
giant

double giant

CAST BRONZE

in- & outdoor | frost-proof | incl. cast-bronze stem

@12cm|H10cm
@20cm|H16cm
@30cm|H26cm
P40cm|H34cm
@47 cm [H42cm
@59 cm|H52cm
@75cm|H67 cm

#95cm|H92cm

$120cm|H110cm

unit

art-no

A12.22.80.0.3.15

A20.22.80.0.3.15

A30.22.80.0.3.15

A40.22.80.0.3.15

A47.22.80.0.3.15

A59.22.80.0.3.15

A75.22.80.0.3.15

A95.22.80.0.3.15

A120.22.80.0.3.15

Limited edition made in India in 900 years old tradition of the bell makers for the
first Christian Churches in India. Bronze contains 88% copper and 12% tin approx.
Copper is a precious metal, its price fluctuates according to world-market prices
(like gold or silver). Price corrections according to world-market prices of precious

net RRP €
380

980
1.980
2.900
3.900
8.400

15.600
22.800
28.400




