## **CAST BRONZE**

in- & outdoor | frost-proof | incl. cast-bronze stem

Limited edition made in India in 900 years old tradition of the bell makers for the first Christian Churches in India. Bronze contains 88% copper and 12% tin approx. Copper is a precious metal, its price fluctuates according to world-market prices (like gold or silver). Price corrections according to world-market prices of precious metals are possible.

APPLE		unit	art-no	net RRP€
medium plus	Ø 12 cm   H 10 cm	1	A12.22.80.0.3.15	380
large	Ø 20 cm   H 16 cm	1	A20.22.80.0.3.15	980
extra	Ø 30 cm   H 26 cm	1	A30.22.80.0.3.15	1.980
super extra	Ø 40 cm   H 34 cm	1	A40.22.80.0.3.15	2.900
super extra plus	Ø 47 cm   H 42 cm	1	A47.22.80.0.3.15	3.900
sculpture	Ø 59 cm   H 52 cm	1	A59.22.80.0.3.15	8.400
sculpture plus	Ø 75 cm   H 67 cm	1	A75.22.80.0.3.15	15.600
giant	Ø 95 cm   H 92 cm	1	A95.22.80.0.3.15	22.800
double giant	Ø 120 cm   H 110 cm	1	A120.22.80.0.3.15	28.400

